
22

1

23

A-00001D

2222600

A100-00000 - ENGINE 

1
2
3

58049
60449
NA

CUMMINS L9 STAGE V - 350 HP, G
PLATE, CUMMINS RELOCATION PLATE
BOLT (INCLUDED WITH ENGINE 263 RED LOCTITE™

1
1
1

A100-00010 - ENGINE FILTERS

A-00002D   02/24 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9 

10

15528
10402
58052
25059
15559
60405
15556
18735
58053
58054

WASHER, SAE FLAT
BOLT 263 RED LOCTITE™
FUEL PRO FILTER - STAGE 1
BOLT 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT
MOUNT, FILTER - FUEL
BOLT 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT
STAGE II FUEL FILTER
OIL FILTER

2
2
1
4
4
1
2
2
1 
1

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

Item  Part #     Description QTY.

Item  Part #     Description QTY.



23

ENGINE RELATED PARTS - (B)



24

2

1

2

3

3

4

5 6
7

6

46

8

8

46

46

39 9

10

11 12

13
14

15

16

17

18

18

10
19

19
20

21

22
23

23

24

9

25

26
27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

3637
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49
50

51

52

53
54

55

56

57

58

56 58

46
48

60

63

64

65

66

66

51

51

67

59

61
68

69

7071

71 72

71
72

71 72

73 73

62

B-
00

01
D

   
02

/2
4

B100-00000 - ENGINE HYDRAULIC FITTINGS

2220100

N
O
TE

: H
YD

RA
U
LI
C 
FI
TT

IN
G
S 
G
ET

 5
45

 LO
CT

IT
E™

AD
D 
M
O
LU

B-
AL

LO
Y 
PA

ST
E 
W
HI
TE

 T,
 T
O
 T
HE

 S
PI
IN
ES
 O
N
 A
LL
 P
U
M
PS



25

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38 
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

15225
16851
19808
52186
23541
15124
55214
57820
17688
15494
54316
54704
17009
50420
18582
17056
17344
15477
11306
12-CC5OX-5
51879
11324
15474
53032
20035
16540
57641
16296
15117
15133
16296
52785
57805
11312
55206
55347
57422
11318
CALL
18034
57445
15584
18949
55345
16294
57819
18406
15152
51714

CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-1616S
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-1210S
CONNECTOR, FLANGE PAD -FP62-12-12ORB-MK
TEE, RUN - MALE (4 A0G5J5-S)
TEE - 4 S6LO-S
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-0406S
CONNECTOR, STR - 848-TTO-04X04 (W/.031)
TAP, GAUGE PORT  # 6  SAE - Oring Boss
ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-1212S
CONNECTOR, STR - 6400-12-10
ELBOW, BULKHEAD UNION 45DEG #16
ELBOW, 90 BULK 12 WETX-WLN-S
CONNECTOR, STR BULKHEAD - 2700-12
CONNECTOR, STR BULKHEAD - 832-TT-06
CONNECTOR, STR BULKHEAD - FF1994T-0404S
ELBOW, 45 - FF2068T-2020S
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-2020S
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-2020S
ELBOW, 90 12 C5OX-S
ELBOW, 90 12 C5OX-S (LONG)
TEE, RUN - .5” (1/2 MR0-S)
CONNECTOR, STR - 6400-12
ELBOW, 45 - 6802-12
ELBOW, 90 - 12 JIC X 10 ORB
ELBOW, 90 SWIVEL - 6 C6LO-S
ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0404S
FITTING, EBLOW - FEMALE 4-AOEG5-S
ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0606S
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-0808S
ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0406S
ELBOW, 90 - FF1868T-0606S
ELBOW, MALE PIPE  - ¾ X ½ CR-S
FITTING, 179HB-10-8
BUSHING, REDUCER - 5406-8-4
FITTING, ELBOW - 6 CTX-S
FITTING, ELBOW -  BULKHEAD 6 WETX-WLN-S
FITTING, 6-6 G6X-S
BUSHING, REDUCER - 5406-6-4
CONNECTOR, STR
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-0606S
FITTING, 8 CC5OLO-S
PLUG - 6408-HHP-12
PLUG - 6408-HHP-8
FITTING, MALE SAE X FEMALE SAE
BUSHING, REDUCER - 6410-6-4
TAP, GAUGE PORT - #4  SAE Oring Boss- ST
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-1612S
CONNECTOR, STR - FF1852T-1212S
VALVE, BALL - WATER SHUT OFF HEATER 1/2”

1
1
3
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1

B100-00000 - ENGINE HYDRAULIC FITTINGS

2220100

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



26

B100-00000 - ENGINE HYDRAULIC FITTINGS

2220100

2

1

2

3

3

4

5 6
7

6

46

8

8

46

46

39 9

10

11 12

13
14

15

16

17

18

18

10
19

19
20

21

22
23

23

24

9

25

26
27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

3637
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49
50

51

52

53
54

55

56

57

58

56 58

46
48

60

63

64

65

66

66

51

51

67

59

61
68

69

7071

71 72

71
72

71 72

73 73

62

B-
00

01
D

   
02

/2
4

AD
D 
M
O
LU

B-
AL

LO
Y 
PA

ST
E 
W
HI
TE

 T,
 T
O
 T
HE

 S
PI
IN
ES
 O
N
 A
LL
 P
U
M
PS

N
O
TE

: H
YD

RA
U
LI
C 
FI
TT

IN
G
S 
G
ET

 5
45

 LO
CT

IT
E™



272220100

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

51774
53073
53103
58388
58389
57902
55411
16202
27846
55615
58139
57880
21304
55713
57663
58063
15113
15114
58378
10771
10739
10710
10736
35337

CONNECTOR, STR HOSE BARB - .5 X 5/8 
ELBOW, 90 6-JIC X 10-ORB
FITTING, 6-8 - ORB-JIC
REDUCER, M27-2 (M) ORING - 1/2 NPTF(F)
ELBOW, 1/2 (M)NPTF - 3/8” TUBE (PUSH ON)
TEE, HOSE BARB - 3/8”
HOSE, COOLENT - 3/8”
CLAMP, HOSE - WORM STYLE - .625”
WRAP, SPIRAL HOSE - 3/8”I.D.  .052” WALL
FITTING, ADAPTOR - BLEED - SUCTION TUBE
FLANGE, 13001H-5656K 175CC PUMP 57865
TUBE, SUCTION SERIES 40 175cc PUMP
BREATHER, PUMP TRANSMISSION -TRIPLE PUMP
FLANGE, ELBOW - 1988-32-32
FITTING, ELBOW - HOSE END 90°
HOSE, GAUGE PORT EXTENSION
KIT, SPLIT FLANGE - 1” (CODE 62)
KIT, SPLIT FLANGE - 1.25” (CODE 62)
BOLT - 5/8-11 X 1 3/4” HEX HEAD
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .625”
BOLT - .5” X 1.5”
WASHER, LOCK - .5”
BOLT - .5” X 2”
SOC HD C/SCR

1
2
1
1
1
1

AR
4

AR
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
4

24
20
4

B100-00000 - ENGINE HYDRAULIC FITTINGS

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



28 2220100

B100-00000 - ENGINE HYDRAULIC FITTINGS 

B-00002D   02/24
1
2
3
4
5

58032
57929
57928
57927
57931

TUBELINE, FR TO BULKHEAD FAN RETURN
TUBELINE, F0 TO BULKHEAD FAN PRESSURE
TUBELINE, F1 TO FRONT GEAR PUMP FAN PRES
TUBELINE, C1 TO REAR GEAR PUMP
TUBELINE, T2 TO BULKHEAD

1
1
1
1
1

NOTE: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS GET 545 LOCTITE™

B-00003D   02/24

B100-00020 - CHARGE PIPING - DRIVE PUMPS (MACHINE BUILD DATES UP TO 07/11/24)

1
2

57924
57925

TUBELINE, FA2 TO RIGHT TRACK PUMP 545 RED LOCTITE™
TUBELINE, FA1 TO LEFT TRACK PUMP  545 RED LOCTITE™

1
1

 545 Red Loctite™

Item  Part #     Description                                                                     QTY.

Item  Part #     Description                                                                                                QTY.



2220100

1
2

3

4 5

6

7

9

10

12

3

4

5

7

6

8

11

12

11

10

13

14

H-00156D   07/24

B100-00030 - CHARGE PUMP PIPING (MACHINE BUILD DATES 07/12/24 AND FORWARD)
NOTE: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS GET 545 LOCTITE™

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	

1
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13

65696
53032 
15474 
656850 
656900 
656890 
656880 
15494 
19092 
19127 
656870 
656860 
656840
54704

HOSE KIT, ENGINE TRACK MACHINE
ELBOW, 90 - 12 JIC X 10 ORB
ELBOW, 45 - 6802-12
HOSE, HYD, 722TC16.5 12-12JS-12JS
HOSE, HYD, 187TC22 12-12JS-12J4 
HOSE, HYD, 187TC30 12-12JS-12J9 
HOSE, HYD, 187TC18.5 12-12JS-12J9 
CONNECTOR, STR - 6400-12-10 
CONNECTOR, STR LONG - 848L-TTO-12X12 
ELBOW, 45 - FF2068T-1212S 
HOSE, HYD, 187TC20.5 12-12JS-12J9 
HOSE, HYD, 187TC19 12-12JS-12J9 
HOSE, HYD, 722TC19 12-12JS-12J4 
ELBOW, 90 BULK 12 WETX-WLN-S

1
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3

29



30 2220100

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

3

5

6

6

7 8

78

99

10 11

12

12

12
12 10

11

B-00005D   02/24

B100-00040 - ENGINE FUEL HOSES
NOTE: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS GET 545 LOCTITE™

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

(HOSE KIT - 57998)
(HOSE KIT - 57998)
53073
(HOSE KIT - 57998)
53103
55347
65797 - (65792 - KIT)
65798 - (65792 - KIT)
15480
CALL
CALL
CALL

HOSE ASSEMBLY - 221FR25 06-06JS-06J9-W
HOSE ASSEMBLY - 221FR35 06-06JS-06J9-W
ELBOW, 90 6-JIC X 10-ORB
HOSE ASSEMBLY - 221FR28 06-06JS-06J9-W
FITTING, 6-8 - ORB-JIC 830-B
FITTING, ELBOW -  BULKHEAD 6 WETX-WLN-S
HOSE, HYD, 221FR81 06-06FJ-06FJ4-W - (FUEL SUPPLY TO RM)
HOSE, HYD, 221FR81 06-06FJ-06F9-W - (FUEL RETURN TO RM)
ELBOW, 90 - 6801-6
FUEL HOSE ASSEMBLY (Contact your Cummins dealer for replacement part)
FUEL HOSE ASSEMBLY (Contact your Cummins dealer for replacement part)
FUEL HOSE FITTING (Contact your Cummins dealer for replacement part)

1
1
3
1
1
2
1
1
2
-
-
-

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



312220100

1 2
3

4

5

6

3
7

8

9

3

10

3

10

11

12

3
2

32

13 14

2
3

1516

17 18

B-00006   02/24

B100-00050 - ENGINE PANELS
263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

60396
15542
15528
42514
53214
60540
10402
60300
60392
11707
60295
60389
24925
63295
47206
47205
15604
10757

WELDMENT, LOWER ENG BARRIER PANEL
BOLT - .375” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375”
GROMMET, .875 I.D.
CHANNEL, EDGE PROTECTOR
PLATE, FUEL FILTER SPACER
BOLT - .375” X 1.25” 263 RED LOCTITE™
MOUNT, ENGINE - INNER REAR
PLATE, UPPER G-BOX 2 - D SEREIS
BOLT - .375” X 1” 263 RED LOCTITE™
MOUNT, ENGINE - REAR
WELDMENT, G-BOX UPPER - D SERIES
CHANNEL, EDGE PROTECTOR - 3/16”BULB(STR)
WELD, AIR CLNR MT - 15”
RUBBER, ENGINE BARRIER
BAR, BARRIER PANEL - ENGINE
BOLT - .25” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”

1
12
20
1
6”
1
2
1
1
6
1
1

18”
1
1
1
4
4



32

1

2

3
4

5

6

7
8

9 10

11
12

13

8

7

9

9

8

7

10

111213

7

8

11
12

13
9

6

5
5

6

6

5

14

15

16

B-00007D   02/24

8

8

8

8

B100-00060 - ENGINE INSTALLATION

22206002220000

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™
Torque 230ft lbs 

263 Red Loctite™
Torque 90ft lbs 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

60295
60392
58378
10771
21540
10718
50334
60268
60270
60269
15551
18735
53760
60558
23264
10757

MOUNT, ENGINE - REAR
PLATE, UPPER G-BOX 2 - D SEREIS
BOLT - 5/8-11 X 1 3/4” HEX HEAD 263 RED LOCTITE™ (TORQUE 230FT LBS)
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .625”
BOLT - .875” X 6” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .875”
NUT, LOCK .875”
WASHER, ENGINE MOUNT
ISOLATOR, ENGINE MOUNT
MOUNT, ENGINE - FRONT
BOLT - 12MM-1.75P X 40MM 263 RED LOCTITE™ (TORQUE 90FT LBS)
WASHER, FLAT - 12MM
WASHER, ENGINE MOUNT - SHURE-LOK
COVER, RETAINER
BOLT - .25” X .5”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”

1
1
8
8
4
4
4
8
4
2
8
8
8
1
2
2

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



33

Engine Shroud Assembled

B-00008D   02/24

CRANK

WATER 
PUMP

A/C

ALT.

IDLER

TENTIONER

B100-00070 - ENGINE SHROUD

2220200

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

60780
46288
15604
10757
51772
18735
59058

GUARD, FAN - STAGE 5
SHROUD, FAN - BOTTOM
BOLT - .25” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
BOLT - 12MM X 180MM FAN GUARD
WASHER, FLAT - 12MM
BELT, ENGINE

1
1
2
2
1
1
1

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



34

B-00009D   02/24

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

7 8

8 9

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

17

5

5

19

20

5

5

21

22

23

18

6

24
25

26

27
28

B100-00080 - ENGINE AIR INTAKE

2220300



35

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

63299
55634
15697
58981
58030
58260
11704
10802
10813
58136
58276
58277
58275
16608
16114
59004
58985
42378
60548
57495
63303
47344
60820
15591
10801
10812
15604
10757

TUBE, AIR CLEANER TO TURBO - WELDMENT
ELBOW, RUBBER - 4” x 4” - CUMMINS
CLAMP, STRAP BAND - 4.5”
ELBOW, RUBBER - COBRA 6” X 4”
CLAMP, T-BOLT - AIR INTAKE ELBOWS
BAND, AIR CLEANER - TAILSWNG STG V 
BOLT - .375” X 1”
WASHER, FLAT - .375”
NUT, LOCK - .375”
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY - STAGE V 
FILTER, AIR CLEANER - PRIMARY
FILTER, AIR CLEANER - SECONDARY
COVER, AIR CLEANER
BOOT, AIR CLEANER DUST
INDICATOR, AIR CLEANER FILTER SERVICE
CLAMP, T-BOLT - 750 SIZE - LRG AIR CLEAN
ELBOW, RUBBER 7X6 90DEG
WEATHERSTRIPPING, WINDOW 5/16x3/4x500’
TUBE, 6” - AIR INTAKE
ELBOW, RUBBER - 90 DEGREE 6” X 6”
TUBE, AIR CLEANER 6” X 11” D-MOD
FOAM
AIR INTAKE
BOLT - .3125” X 1.5”
WASHER, FLAT - .3125”
NUT, LOCK - .3125”
BOLT - .25” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”

1
1
3
1
5
2
4
8
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

38”
1
1
1

AR
1
2
4
2
4
4

2220300

B100-00080 - ENGINE AIR INTAKE
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



36 2220400

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

7

8

6
10

9

11

11

12

13

13
14

15

16
17

18

B-00010D   02/24

19

B100-00090 - ENGINE AFTER TREATMENT

2220300

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

60260
NA
NA
60373
15553
10804
46674
55560
60380
10815
60381
10822
10801
10812
60109
10816
10805
57841
47975

PIPE, EXHAUST TURBO TO DOC
CLAMP (Contact your Cummins dealer for replacement part)
CLAMP (Contact your Cummins dealer for replacement part)
WELDMENT, ATFER TREATMENT MOUNT
BOLT - .5” X 3.5” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT - .5”
WASHER,  FENDER - ISOLATOR
ISOLATOR, RUBBER - MUFFLER - T4F
WELDMENT, SCR MTG CLAMP
NUT, LOCK - .5”
STRAP, SINGLE CAN MOUNT - AFTER TREATMENT
BOLT - .3125” X 1.25”
WASHER, FLAT - .3125”
NUT, LOCK - .3125”
PLATE, SCR STUD
NUT, LOCK - .625”
WASHER, FLAT - .625”
INSULATION, EXHAUST PIPE
WELDMENT, BOOM SURRROUND D-STAGE 5

1
-
-
1
4
8
8
4
2
4
2
4
8
4
2
4
4
1
1

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



37

2

3

3
B-00011D   02/24

4
5

1

66

7

8

99

1010
1111

12

B100-00100 - TRIPPLE DRIVE GEARBOX INSTALLATION

2220500

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
8

9
10
11
12

55673
15531
59093
15530
23722
18028
YZ100938

65144
65157

YZ280039
15542
15528
65483

TRANSMISSION, TRIPLE PUMP DRIVE
STUD, 10MM -1.5P X 45MM
STUD, M10-1.5X60MM 263 RED LOCTITE™
NUT, HEX - 10MM-1.5P 243 BLUE LOCTITE™ (TORQUE 38-40FT LBS)
WASHER, LOCK -10MM
DRIVEPLATE ASSY. - FUNK
PINION FLANGE YOKE

STANDARD SHAFT, 175 PUMP
LONG SHAFT, 175 PUMP

FASTENER
BOLT - .375” X .75”  263 RED LOCTITE™ (TORQUE 38-40FT LBS)
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375” 
SHAFT SEAL

1
1

11
12
12
1
1

1
1

12
8
8
1

(MUST VERIFY SHAFT BEFORE PLACING ORDER)

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™
Torque 38-40ft lbs 

243 - Blue Loctite™
Torque 38-40ft lbs 

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



B-00012D   02/24

2220500

B100-00101 - TRIPPLE DRIVE GEARBOX

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
18
19
20

55673
18293
18292
54767
CALL
CALL
CALL
16330
CALL
51408
CALL
CALL
18892
54401
18891
18027
CALL

51408
65576
CALL
CALL

TRANSMISSION, TRIPLE PUMP DRIVE
STUD, FUNK - D PAD ADAPTER
ADAPTER, PUMP PAD - SAE D (FUNK IMP)
ADAPTER, PUMP PAD - SAE C - TRACK PUMP
FASTENER
O-RING
O-RING
ADAPTER, SPLINE - FUNK
BEARING
GEAR, FUNK DUAL: P- DRIVE
PLUG
PLUG
BEARING, FUNK TRI DRIVE - CENTER
GEAR, FUNK TRIPLE - CENTER
BEARING, FUNK TRI DRIVE - CENTER
SEAL, SHAFT - FUNK
COVER

GEAR, STANDARD , 47T FUNK GB
GEAR, LONG NOSE, 47T FUNK GB
FASTENER
NUT

1
4
1
2
8
1
2
2
6
2
1
4
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
8
4

(MUST VERIFY SHAFT BEFORE PLACING ORDER)

38

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



39

B100-00103 - TRIPPLE DRIVE GEARBOX BREATHER

 545 Red Loctite™

 545 Red Loctite™

Tefseal Pipe Sealent™

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

21304 
11318 
57422 
55347 
CALL 
65938 - (65868 - KIT) 
55205
11312

BREATHER, PUMP TRANSMISSION -TRIPLE PUMP 
BUSHING, REDUCER - 5406-6-4 
FITTING, 6-6 G6X-S 
FITTING, ELBOW -  BULKHEAD 6 WETX-WLN-S 
5/8” TRU TORQ, EXTRA THICK FLAT WASHER: 15/64” THICK, 21/32” ID, 1 5/16” 
HOSE, HYD, 387TC38 06-06JS-06J9 (BREATHER) 545 RED LOCTITE™ 
FITTING, ELBOW - 6 CTX-S TEFSEAL PIPE SEALENT™
BUSHING, REDUCER - 5406-8-4 TEFSEAL PIPE SEALENT™

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1
1

2220500



40 2220700

B200-00100 - PTO PUMP DRIVE

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™
Torque 38-40ft lbs 

243 - Blue Loctite™
Torque 38-40ft lbs 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

58980
23210
59093
15531
15530
15528
15542
 

TRANSMISSION, TRIPLE DRIVE - 765 175cc
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .625” (EXTRA THICK)
STUD, M10-1.5X60MM
STUD, 10MM -1.5P X 45MM 263 RED LOCTITE™
NUT, M10x1.5 HEX 243 BLUE LOCTITE™ (TORQUE 38-40FT LBS)
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375”
BOLT - .375” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™ (TORQUE 38-40FT LBS)

1
1

11
1

12
20
8
 

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



1 2

3
3

3

4

3

52
6

2

7

7

7

6

5

6

8

9

10

2

2

2

3

3

8

11

3

12

13

14

1516
3

2

2

2

2

B-00013D   03/24

17

2

B100-00110 - HEATER HOSES

2220900

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

BH-565
50188
58977
57805
54780
54780
58114
58024
58024
58024
16238
57903
52785
51879
51714
51774
BH-566 

5/8” HEATER HOSE
SLEEVE, PROTECTIVE HOSE
CLAMP, HOSE - AC UPDATE
FITTING, 179HB-10-8
HOSE, HEATER - 5/8” X 110” WRAPPED
HOSE, HEATER - 5/8” X 110” WRAPPED
HOSE, HEATER 5/8 X 140 WRAPPED SCR VALVE
HOSE, HEATER - 5/8” X 64” (GATES 28473)
HOSE, HEATER - 5/8” X 64” (GATES 28473)
HOSE, HEATER - 5/8” X 64” (GATES 28473)
HOSE, VENT (BULK ROLL) - .3125”
TEE, HOSE BARB - 5/8” PIPE
ELBOW, MALE PIPE  - ¾ X ½ CR-S
TEE, RUN - .5” (1/2 MR0-S)
VALVE, BALL - WATER SHUT OFF HEATER 1/2”
CONNECTOR, STR HOSE BARB - .5 X 5/8 (830
5/8” HEATER HOSE

1
AR
16
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3’
1
1
1
1
1
1

41



42

1

2
3

6

78
9

10

11
12

13

11

12

11

B-00015D   03/24

5

4

B100-00120 - ENGINE SHIELDS

2221000

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

60833
15556
18735
17395
15528
10374
46199
25059
15559
60825
17395
15528
47416

PLATE, ECM BH MOUNT
BOLT - 12MM-1.75P X 20MM 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT - 12MM
BOLT - 10MM-1.5P X 20MM 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375” OR 3/8”
#10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
SHIELD, STARTER - CUMMINS
BOLT - 8MM-1.25P X 20MM 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”
PANEL, HEAT SHIELD - STAGE V
BOLT - 10MM-1.5P X 20MM 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375” OR 3/8”
PLATE, SUPPORT

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
4
4
1

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



B-00016D   03/24

B100-00130 - ELECTRICAL LOAD CENTER

2227200

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8
9

10
11

46695
51755
21892
21893
24512
51754
50401
25117
25199
23619
53645
21890
21887
DTP04-4P-L012
81465
322 
DTP04-08P-L012

LOAD CENTER - ENG COMP MD4 C-SERIES
RELAY, 70 AMP - LIGHTS/FILL PUMP/ACCESOR
RELAY, 70 AMP - LIGHTS/FILL PUMP/ACCESOR
FUSE, MAXI - 50 AMP (SPADE STYLE)
FUSE, ATO - 10 AMP (SPADE STYLE)
FUSE, ATO - 20 AMP (SPADE STYLE)
FUSE, ATO - 30 AMP (SPADE STYLE)
RELAY, START SIGNAL 24-V (WHITE/ROGERS)
RELAY, START/GRID 24-V (COLE HERSEE)
FUSE, 100 AMP (MEGA)
RELAY, ZETTLER AZ988-1C-24DE-C1 (LATCH)
FUSE, MINI - 5 AMP (SPADE STYLE)
FUSE, MINI - 15 AMP (SPADE STYLE)
4 PIN RECEPTACLE
BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW STEEL #10-24 X 3/4”
LOCKNUT WITH NYLON INSERT GRADE A #10-24
8 PIN RECEPTACLE

3
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
3
2
1
1
1
4

16
1

43



44

1
2

3

3 4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

16

19

20

21

22

23

21
20

24

22

23

B-00017D   03/24

28

15

15

25

26
27

B100-00140 - ELECTRICIAL CENTER

2227200

Tefseal Pipe Sealent™

Tefseal Pipe Sealent™



45

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

46695
23264
10757
18309
55366
54642
54343
27846
53088
55012
46407
23264
10757
53685 
10374 
57899
80498 
81491
55193
51738
17449
52506
51739
94290 
17007 
15605
15559
607970

LOAD CENTER - ENG COMP MD4 C-SERIES
BOLT - .25” X .5”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
BOLT - .25” X 1.25”
CABLE, BATTERY - NEGATIVE - 24”
STUD, THRU BATTERY CABLE 1/2” NEGATIVE
STUD, THRU BATTERY CABLE POSITIVE
WRAP, SPIRAL HOSE - 3/8”I.D.  .052” WALL
GROMMET, PROTECTOR
WEATHERSTRIPPING, RUBBER-DOOR SEAL  THIN
BRACKET, PLUG MOUNT
BOLT - .25” X .5”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
SCREW - #8-32 X .5” (SELF TAPPING)
SCREW - #10-24 X .5” (SELF TAPPING)
GROMMET, RUBBER - 1” ID X 1.75” OD
CAP SCREW GRADE 12.9 M5-0.8 X 12MM
BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW STEEL #10-32 X 1/2”
HARNESS, VAC VENT FILL
HOSE, VACUUM PUMP 3/8” PUSH ON
LOOM, SPLIT - .5” (BULK)
CONNECTOR, STR - PUSH HOSE - 1/4” VACUUM TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
CONNECTOR, ELBOW-PUSH ON (VACUUM) (1/4”) TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
CAP SCREW ALLOY STEEL #8-32 X 1-1/4”
CABLE CLAMP
BOLT - .3125” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”
PANEL, ELECTRICAL CENTER

1
3
4
1
1
1
1

AR
1
1’
1
1
1

12
6
2
2
4
1

AR
AR
2
2
2
2
2
2
1

2227200

B100-00140 - ELECTRICIAL CENTER

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



46

B-00018D   03/24

1

2

3

4
5

5
67

8

5
9

10

10

6

12 13

14

15

16
17 18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

11

29

30

31

32 33

3233

B100-00150 - HYDRAULIC FITTING KIT - ELECTRICAL PANEL

2227200

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

Tefseal Pipe Sealent™



47

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

57488
*15652
*11318
*52741
15649
52506
*10393
*21147
51737
16314
51616
55691
53108
51739
*54809
*54808
54799
*51879
*55697
16126
*17307M
*17323F
57664
*55712
*55711
*22383
54998
*55620
*55617
51577
*52145
47542
15542
15528

KIT, FITTING - ELECTRICAL PANEL
VALVE, CHECK - HYDRAULIC/FUEL TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
BUSHING, REDUCER - 5406-6-4 TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
ELBOW, MALE PIPE - 1/4 CR-S TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
REGULATOR, TURBO BOOST
CONNECTOR, STR - PUSH HOSE - 1/4” VACUUM TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
TEE - 1/4 MRO TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
ELBOW, 90 STREET .25” NPT - BRASS TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
SWITCH, PRESSURE - VACUUM PUMP TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
NIPPLE, PIPE - .25” X 2” TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
VALVE, 3-WAY VACUUM PUMP
PUMP, HYDRAULIC OIL FILL - HYDAC (24 VOLT)
PETCOCK, HYD TANK VENT/RAD DRAIN 1/4 TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
CONNECTOR, ELBOW -PUSH ON (VACUUM) (1/4”) TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
CONNECTOR, STR - 4 JIC x -6 ORB
90° BULKHEAD UNION ELBOW -4 JIC WITH L/N
BULKHEAD CONN -8JIC X-8 ORB
TEE, RUN - .5” (1/2 MR0-S)
FITTING, ELBOW - MALE - 8-8 CTX-S
NIPPLE, CLOSE - 1/2”
QUICK DISCONNECT - .5” (MALE)
COVER, DUST - QUICK DISCONNECT (FEMALE)
TUBELINE, FILL PUMP - ALL MACHINES
FITTING, ELBOW - MALE 8-8C4OMXS
FITTING, 3/4 - 12F40HG55
ELBOW, 90 - 12 AOEG5-S
FITTING, FILL PUMP
NIPPLE, 60 SERIES - H6-63-T12
CAP, QUICK CONNECT - RUBBER (RED)
PUMP, POWER UNIT - GULLWING W/PEND
ADAPTER, EXPANDER - 3/8 X 1/4 FG-S TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
PLATE, GULLWING PUMP
BOLT - .375” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375”

1
1
1
1
3
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4

(* EQUALS ITEMS INCLUDED IN KIT #54788)

2227200

B100-00150 - HYDRAULIC FITTING KIT - ELECTRICAL PANEL
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



48

1

2

3
4

5

6

34

3

4
B-00019D   03/24

B100-00160 - ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLATION

2227200

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

1
2
3
4
5
6

47268
47870
15542
15528
15604
10800

ANGLE, MOUNTING - ELECTRICAL PANEL
ANGLE, MOUNTING - ELECTRICAL PANEL
BOLT - .375” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375”
BOLT - .25” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT - .25”

1
1

11
13
4
4

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



1

2

B-00020D   03/24

B100-00170 - 120V ENGINE BLOCK HEATER

2221100

1
2

24377
58344

HEATER, ENGINE BLOCK (CUMMINS QSC-1000W) TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
CORD, ENGINE HEATER

1
1

Tefseal Pipe Sealent™

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	

49


